

AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT
FOR
ENGINEERING SERVICES

WHEREAS:

HDR ENGINEERING, INC. ("HDR") entered into an Agreement on December 15, 2025 to perform engineering services for 2026 BUILD Grant Preparation and Submittal ("2026 BUILD Grant Support");

The City of Dyersville desires to amend this Agreement in order for HDR to perform services beyond those previously contemplated. Due to the original contract being established prior to the notice of funding opportunity (NOFO) being issued and the published NOFO requires previously submitted applications to update the Benefit Cost Ratio to meet new merit criteria;

HDR is willing to amend the agreement and perform the additional engineering services.

NOW, THEREFORE, HDR and the City of Dyersville do hereby agree:

The Agreement and the terms and conditions therein shall remain unchanged other than those sections and exhibits listed below;

Section 2.0 Build Grant Application Preparation, Subtask 2.1 Revise and restructure the narrative for 2026 BUILD Application shall be replaced with the following:

ADD: Update the Benefit Cost Ratio as required by the Notice of Funding Opportunity (NOFO)

The City and HDR agree to amend the compensation paid to the Consultant for providing the Scope of Services as shown in the original Agreement, and City approved amendments, as follows:

- Add \$4,800 to the Base Fee amount for a total contract amended amount of \$25,380, as summarized in the following table:

Running Total Summary:

	Base Fee (with amendments)	Change in Running Total	Running Total
Original Contract	\$20,580	-	\$20,580
Amendment #1	\$20,580	+\$4,800	\$25,380

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Amendment as of the day and year written below:

HDR ENGINEERING, INC. ("HDR")

City of Dyersville ("City")

By: *Ann Williams*
Ann Williams (01/28/2026 15:36:27 CST)

By: _____

Title: Sr Vice President

Title: _____

Date: 01/28/2026

Date: _____